ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : SOHNA
DISTRICT : GURUGRAM
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
1.  GUR_SOH_ABH_1 Abheypur_29581 Abheypur Near School 28.2944 77.1198 Bore Well 220 Unconfined 0.31 111 0.19 WQ Manual Atal Jal
2.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029583-001 Alipur_29583 Alipur
Ph.Ed Tubewell
Opposite Govt
Girls School
28.3162 77.0561 Tube Well 220
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 90 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
3.  GUR_SOH_ALI_1 Alipur_29583 Alipur School 28.3144 77.0565 Bore Well 222 Unconfined 0.36 105 0.21 WQ Manual Atal Jal
4.  HR_GW_706 Baai Khera_29585 Bai Khera
G.P.School Bai
Khera
28.2875 77.1892 Piezometer 195
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
5.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029585-001 Baai Khera_29585 Bai Khera Bai Khera Chowk 28.2874 77.1905 Dug Well 198
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 20 2.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.40 52 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
7.  GUR_SOH_BADS_1
Badsahapur
Thedar_29584
Badsahapur
Thedar
Private Farmland 28.2954 77.1757 Bore Well 199 Unconfined 0.40 121 0.36 WQ Manual Atal Jal
8.  HR_GW_271 Behlpa_29588 Behlpa G.M.School Behlpa 28.3361 77.1038 Piezometer 223
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 64 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
9.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029588-001 Behlpa_29588 Behlpa Near Aganwadi 28.3361 77.1039 Tube Well 224
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 80 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
10.  HR_GW_278 Bilhaka_29591 Bilhaka
G.P.School,
Bilhaka
28.2409 77.1853 Piezometer 215
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 84 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
11.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029591-001 Bilhaka_29591 Bilhaka Deepak Colony 28.2386 77.1824 Tube Well 195
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.10 50 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
12.  HR_GW_279 Chamanpura_297983 Chamanpura
G.P.School
Chamanpura
28.2773 77.2344 Piezometer 201
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 100 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-062-00482-00297983-001 Chamanpura_297983 Chamanpura Chamanpura 28.2809 77.2358 Dug Well 194
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
1.20 20 1.50 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  HR_GW_735 Chuhadpur_29592 Chuharpur
G.P.School
Chuharpur
28.2516 77.1448 Piezometer 200
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
15.  GUR_SOH_DAM_1 Damdama_29593 Damdama Near School 28.3129 77.1227 Bore Well 279 Unconfined 0.34 122 0.24 WQ Manual Atal Jal
16.  HR_GW_272 Daulha_29595 Dulha
G.S.S.School,
Dulha
28.2673 77.1094 Piezometer 205
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
17.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029595-001 Daulha_29595 Daulha Near Colony 28.2705 77.1210 Tube Well 209
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.60 70 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
18.  HR_GW_273 Garhi Wajidpur_29598 Garhi Wajidpur
G.S.S.School Garhi
Wajidpur
28.3077 77.0955 Piezometer 218
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 71 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
19.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029598-001 Garhi Wajidpur_29598 Garhi Bazidpur Johud Pass Mein 28.3077 77.0976 Tube Well 214
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.64 60 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
20.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029599-001 Ghamroj_29599 Ghamroj Inside Mandir 28.3217 77.0590 Tube Well 216
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.60 90 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

24.  GUR_SOH_HARI_1 Hariyaheda_245713 Hariyaheda Farmland 28.3047 77.0419 Bore Well 220 Unconfined 0.44 90 0.24 WQ Manual Atal Jal
25.  HR_GW_280 Hazipur_29601 Hajipur
G.S.S.School
,Hajipur
28.2103 77.1827 Piezometer 195
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 98 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
26.  HR_GW_276 Johlaka_29604 Johlaka
Boosting Station
Johlaka
28.2487 77.1834 Piezometer 195
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 49 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
27.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029604-002 Johlaka_29604 Johlaka Farm Land 28.2533 77.1821 Dug Well 201
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 20 2.60 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
28.  HR_GW_281
Kairani Ki
Kherli_29606
Kiranki G.P.School Kiranki 28.2413 77.1438 Piezometer 200
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 69 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
29.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029606-001
Kairani Ki
Kherli_29606
Kairanki Farm Land 28.2272 77.1353 Dug Well 198
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.90 30 1.60 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
30.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029608-001 Kharoda_29608 Kharoda Near Chaupal 28.2601 77.1264 Tube Well 207
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.91 90 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
31.  GUR_SOH_KHA_1 Kharoda_29608 Kharoda Farmland 28.2601 77.1263 Bore Well 207 Unconfined 0.40 97 0.24 WQ Manual Atal Jal
32.  GUR_SOH_KHER_1 Kherla_29609 Kherla Farmland 28.3128 77.1158 Bore Well 225 Unconfined 0.36 120 0.55 WQ Manual Atal Jal
33.  HR_GW_325 Kherli Lala_29610 Kherli Lala
G.S.S.School,
Kherli Lala
28.2915 77.1709 Piezometer 203
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 69 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
34.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029610-001 Kherli Lala_29610 Kherla
Phed Tubwell
Near Chaupal
28.2914 77.1718 Tube Well 203
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 60 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
35.  HR_GW_300 Khuntpuri_29611 Khuntpuri
G.P.School
Kuntpuri
28.2274 77.1794 Piezometer 199
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 50 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
36.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029611-001 Khuntpuri_29611 Kuntpuri Mander 28.2276 77.1796 Dug Well 198
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.12 20 2.60 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
37.  HR_GW_282 Kuliaaka_29612 Kuliaka
G.P.School,
Kuliaka
28.2805 77.1870 Piezometer 264
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 66 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
38.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029612-001 Kuliaaka_29612 Kuliaka
Dug Well In
Farmland
28.2780 77.1904 Dug Well 196
Unconfined to

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
41.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029618-001 Mandawar_29618 Mandawar
Ph.Ed Tubwell
Near Chowk
28.2779 77.1624 Tube Well 197
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 50 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
42.  GUR_SOH_NIM_1 Nimoth_29620 Nimoth Near School 28.2678 77.1520 Bore Well 203 Unconfined 0.39 150 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
43.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029621-001 Nunera_29621 Nunhera Ph.Ed Tubewell 28.2477 77.1358 Tube Well 199
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 40 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
44.  GUR_SOH_NUN_1 Nunera_29621 Nunera House 28.2435 77.1298 Bore Well 200 Unconfined 0.18 160 0.24 WQ Manual Atal Jal
45.  HR_GW_708 Rahaka_29624 Rahaka
Shamshan Ghat
Rahaka
28.2617 77.1744 Piezometer 199
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
46.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029624-001 Rahaka_29624 Rahaka
Inside In Govt
School
28.2636 77.1697 Tube Well 202
Unconfined to

Semi-Confined
0.50 73 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
48.  GWL-06-062-00482-00297984-001
Rani Ka
Singola_297984
Rani Ka Singola Ph.Ed Tubewell 28.2532 77.1650 Tube Well 200
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.45 30 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
49.  HR_GW_275 Rithoj_29626 Rithoj G.M.School, Rithoj 28.3576 77.1009 Piezometer 233
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 61 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
50.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029628-001 Saihjawas_29628 Sehjawas Inside Govt School 28.3393 77.0993 Tube Well 223
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 70 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
51.  GUR_SOH_SEH_1 Saihjawas_29628 Saihjawas Farmoand 28.3394 77.0993 Bore Well 223 Unconfined 0.38 150 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
52.  HR_GW_727 Sancholi_29630 Sancholi
G.M.School
Sancholi
28.2294 77.1248 Piezometer 200
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
53.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029631-001 Sarmathla_29631 Sarmathla Near Colony 28.2828 77.2144 Dug Well 199
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.20 20 2.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
54.  GUR_SOH_SARM_1 Sarmathla_29631 Sarmathla Farmland 28.2826 77.2145 Bore Well 199 Unconfined 0.58 129 1.35 WQ Manual Atal Jal
55.  HR_GW_286 Silani_29632 Silani G.S.S.School, Silani 28.2250 77.1541 Piezometer 195
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
56.  GWL-06-062-00482-00029632-001 Silani_29632 Sailani School Ke Pass 28.2249 77.1531 Dug Well 193
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.80 20 3.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-